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Invoice Total:

Remit Portion

Invoice Date

Invoice Number

Customer Number

Amount Paid

Due Date

Invoice Total Due

DETACH AND RETURN THE PORTION BELOW WITH YOUR PAYMENT

City of League City
300 W. Walker St.,

League City, TX, 77573
281-554-1335

 General Invoice
Customer Copy

GALVESTON COUNTY ENGINEERS $58,878.8111/28/202511/18/2025 2602041 $0.00

05/29/2025 $2,075,693.11$831,837.85 $0.00

REIMBURSEMENT FROM GALVESTON COUNTY 1.00

DR1908

$58878.810000 EACH $58,878.81 $0.00 $0.00 $58,878.81

1 GALVCO 11/18/2025 11/28/2025 $58,878.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $58,878.8111/28/2025 $58,878.81

$58,878.81

City of League City
300 W. Walker St.,

League City, TX, 77573
281-554-1335

11/28/2025

$58,878.81

11/18/2025

2602041

1002031

Payments can be made by calling 281-554-1335.
Please allow enough time for USPS to deliver before

the due date.

 General Invoice

GALVESTON COUNTY ENGINEERS
DICKINSON BAYOU WATERSHED
722 Moody, 1st Floor
Galveston, TX 77550
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	Galv Co - Dickinson Bayou Watershed Lower Clear Creek and Dickinson Bayou DR1908
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