

**City of League City**

300 W. Walker St.,
League City, TX, 77573
281-554-1335

General Invoice

Customer Copy

CUSTOMER	INVOICE DATE	INVOICE NUMBER	AMOUNT PAID	DUUE DATE	INVOICE TOTAL DUE					
GALVESTON COUNTY ENGINEERS	11/18/2025	2602041	\$0.00	11/28/2025	\$58,878.81					
LAST PAYMENT DATE	LAST PAYMENT AMOUNT	PAST DUE AMOUNT			ACCOUNT BALANCE					
05/29/2025	\$831,837.85	\$0.00			\$2,075,693.11					
DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	PRICE	UOM	ORIGINAL BILL	ADJUSTED					
REIMBURSEMENT FROM GALVESTON COUNTY DR1908	1.00	\$58878.810000	EACH	\$58,878.81	\$0.00					
INSTALLMENTS										
INSTALLMENT NUMBER	CHARGE CODE	START DATE	DUUE DATE	INTEREST DATE	BILLED AMOUNT	ADJUSTED AMOUNT	TOTAL PAID	INTEREST DUE	PRINCIPAL UNPAID	BALANCE UNPAID
1	GALVCO	11/18/2025	11/28/2025	11/28/2025	\$58,878.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$58,878.81	\$58,878.81
Invoice Total:						\$58,878.81				

DETACH AND RETURN THE PORTION BELOW WITH YOUR PAYMENT

**City of League City**

300 W. Walker St.,
League City, TX, 77573
281-554-1335

General Invoice

Remit Portion

Invoice Date	11/18/2025
Invoice Number	2602041
Customer Number	1002031
Amount Paid	
Due Date	11/28/2025
Invoice Total Due	\$58,878.81

Payments can be made by calling 281-554-1335.
Please allow enough time for USPS to deliver before
the due date.

GALVESTON COUNTY ENGINEERS
DICKINSON BAYOU WATERSHED
722 Moody, 1st Floor
Galveston, TX 77550

Dickinson Bayou Watershed Steering Committee Minutes

June 3, 2025

Notice is hereby given that the Dickinson Bayou Watershed Steering Committee will hold an in-person and virtual regular meeting on Tuesday, June 3, 2025 at 9:00 AM located at the Johnnie Arolfo Civic Center (400 W Walker St, League City, TX 77573) to consider, discuss and adopt such orders, resolutions or motions, and take other direct or indirect action as may be necessary, convenient, or desirable with respect to the following matters:

1) Call Meeting to Order

9:02 A.M.

a) Attendees:

X BCC&RD #3
 BCDD#4
 Brazoria County
X Galveston County
X GCCDD
 GCDD1
X City of Alvin
X City of Dickinson
X City of League City
X City of Santa Fe
 City of Texas City

Representative	Alternate
Ricky Kubeczka	
John Genaro	
Matt Hanks	
Hank Dugie	Michael Shannon
Kim Girouard	Rusty Burkett
Keith Austin	Phil Tilitzki
Ron Rosenwald	Caiden Anderson
Bill Schick	Chaise Cary
Chad Tressler	David Johnson <i>Chair</i>
	Billy Crepon
Kim Golden	

2) Guest introduction including ZOOM

3) 2025 Elections: Documentation defines Chair, Vice Chair and Treasurer/Secretary

- Chad Tressler as Treasurer/Secretary
- Hank Dugie as new Recording Secretary
 - **Chad Tressler (League City) moved to approve, Louis Decker (Dickinson) seconded, unanimous approval**

4) Treasurer's report

- Account Balance \$58,878.81

5) Galveston County Bond Election Results (See Below)

- Desnagging
- Gum Bayou

6) Update on LCCDBS

- Consider resolution in support of LOWER CLEAR CREEK AND DICKINSON BAYOU - 203 Feasibility Study
 - **Chad Tressler (League City) moved to approve, Billy Crepon (Santa Fe) seconded, unanimous approval**
- Consider contributing the Account Balance of \$58,878.81 to LCCDBS and closing the account (paid to League City for purpose of the study)
 - **Chad Tressler (League City) moved to approve, Hank Dugie (Galveston County) seconded, unanimous approval**

7) Clear Creek Watershed and Gulf Coast Protection District Update from Peggy Zahler

8) Texas GLO Update: update on 2024 disasters funding

9) Annual Boat Tour: reschedule? aiming for July 12th

10) Member updates and comments on projects for watershed

11) Other business and public comments

12) Set next meeting date: 9am August 5th at Johnnie Arolfo Civic Center

13) Adjournment: 9:57 a.m.


Recording Secretary, Hank Dugie